
Chairman’s Announcements – 18th December 2015 

 

Forthcoming Events 

 

Presentation of Frozen – in aid of The Haven – Chairman’s Charity – Robert Owen Society 

School - Friday 18th December and Saturday 19th December 2015 

 

Festival of Lessons and Carols, Hereford Cathedral – 23rd December 2015 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 11th January 2016  

 

The Royal British Legion Annual General Meeting – Saturday 16th January 2016 

 

Service of Evening Prayer (Vespers) Centenary of the Archdiocese of Cardiff – Saturday 6th 

February 2016 

 

Herefordshire Policing Awards Ceremony – Thursday 25th February 2016 

 

Events Attended since Council on 25th September 2015 

 

Powys: Centenary Parade for The Welsh Guards – Wednesday 30th September 

 

Royal Visit by the Duke of Kent – Thursday 1st October 

 

Walking with the Wounded Dinner –Thursday 1st October 2015 

 

Walking with the Wounded – Friday 2nd October 2015 

 

The Shrievalty Service (High Sheriff of Hereford) - Sunday 4th October 2015 

 

Hereford FC Football match – Saturday 10th October 2015 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 12th October 2015 

 

Royal Visit by the Countess of Wessex – Tuesday 13th October 2015 

 

Hartpury College Awards Ceremony – Friday 16th October 2015 

 

RNC Celebration of Achievement Ceremony – Thursday 22nd October 2015  

 

Official Opening of the Halo Bromyard Centre – Friday 23rd October  

 

Mayor of Leominster Annual Civic Service – Sunday 25th October 2015  



 

Herefordshire and Worcestershire Sports Awards 2015 – Wednesday 4th November 2015  

 

Grand Opening of the Herefordshire Field of Remembrance – Thursday 5th November 2015  

 

Opening of Skylon Court – Friday 6th November 2015 

 

Remembrance Sunday Service and Parade – Sunday 8th November 2015 Nominated 

Councillors attended at all focal points in Herefordshire 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 9th November 2015  

 

Shropshire Council Dinner for Civic Heads – Friday 13th November  

 

The Annual World Day of Remembrance and Hope Service for Road Traffic Crash Victims and 

Survivors – Sunday 15th November 2015  

 

Switching on of the Christmas Lights in High Town – Sunday 15th November 2015  

 

Hereford and Worcester Fire and Rescue Service Award Ceremony 2015 – Friday 20th 

November 2015 

 

50th Anniversary of the Bromyard Lights Switch-on – Saturday 21st November 2015 

 

300th Anniversary Concert of Three Choirs Festival, Buckingham Palace – Tuesday 24th 

November 2015 

 

Herefordshire Youth Music Autumn Concert of Strings and Beginner Ensembles – Thursday 26th 

November 

 

The Children's Commissioner Takeover Challenge: Role of the Chairman of Herefordshire 

Council - Friday 27th November 2015 

Scouting in Herefordshire Awards – Saturday 28th November 2015 

 

Hereford Cathedral in London, A Service for Advent including paying respect to the SAS 

Memorial,  Guards Chapel, London – Tuesday 1st December 2015 

 

St Michael’s Hospice AGM – Wednesday 2nd December 2015 

 

Ledbury Town Council Mayor’s Ball – Saturday 12th December 2015 

 

St Michael's Hospice Light Up a Life Service – Sunday 13th December 2015 

 



Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 14th December 2015  

 

The Bishop of Hereford’s Bluecoat School Annual Carol Service – Tuesday 15th December  

 

Royal Mail Festive Delivery Office Visit – Wednesday 16th December 

 

 

 

 


